REGIONAL LEAGUE FIXTURES 2018-2019 
	Date 
	Opposition 
	Address   
	Time 
	Home/ 
Away 

	Sat 14th Sep 
	Harpenden
	St Alban Boys School, Abbey Gateway, St Albans, AL3 4HB
	10.30
	A

	Sun 22nd Sept
	Tegate
	Mark Hall Sports Hall, Harlow, Essex CM17 9LX
	12.30
	A

	Sun 6th Oct 
	Norfolk Utd
	University of Bedfordshire Polhill Ave, Bedford, MK41 9EA  
	12.30
	H

	Sun 13th Oct 
	Herts Hornets
	University of Bedfordshire Polhill Ave, Bedford, MK41 9EA  
	12.30
	H

	Sun 27th Oct
	Bears 1
	Seevic College Runnymeade Chase Benfleet SS7 1TW
	12.30
	A

	Sat 2nd Nov 
	MK Netters Gold
	Lincroft School Station Road Oakley Bedford  TBC
	am
TBC
	H

	Sun 24th Nov 
	Billericay
	University of Bedfordshire Polhill Ave, Bedford, MK41 9EA  
	12.30
	H

	Sun 8th Dec
	Ipswich
	University of Bedfordshire Polhill Ave, Bedford, MK41 9EA  
	12.30
	H

	Sun 5th Jan 
	Harpenden
	University of Bedfordshire Polhill Ave, Bedford, MK41 9EA  
	12.30
	H

	Sun 12th Jan 
	Tegate
	University of Bedfordshire Polhill Ave, Bedford, MK41 9EA  
	12.30
	H

	Sat 18th Jan
	Norfolk Utd
	Langley Preparatory School, Taverham Park Norfolk. NR8 6HU
	11.30 or 12.30
	A

	Sun 2nd Feb
	Herts Hornets
	Oaklands College St Albans campus Hatfield Road St Albans AL4 0JA 

	1.00
	A

	Sun 9th Feb
	Bears 1
	University of Bedfordshire Polhill Ave, Bedford, MK41 9EA  
	12.30
	H

	Sat 15th  Feb 
	MK Netters Gold
	Robert Bloomfield Academy, Bloomfield Drive, Shefford. SG17 5BU

	11.30
	A

	Sun 8th Mar
	Billericay
	New Hall School, 
The Avenue,
Chelmsford, 
CM3 3HS
	TBA
	A

	Sun 21st Mar
	Ipswich
	Suffolk One Scrivener Drive Ipswich IP8 3SU

	10.30 or 12.30
	A


Spare Dates:
!6th/17th Nov
22nd /23rd Feb
28th /29th March
